LIFTERS

Buick
Cadillac
Chevrolet

Chrysler

Ford

Holden
Oldsmobile
Pontiac

HYDRAULIC ROLLER (Retro-Fir)

! Application
Buick V8 401-425-455
Cadillac V8 425-472-500
Chevrolet V8 SB 265-400
Chevrolet/GM Gen Il (LS-Series)
Chevrolet V8 BB (Mark IV, Gen 5/6)
Chevrolet V8 348/409
Chrysler V8 SB LA/Magnum
Chrysler V8 BB B/RB/392-426 Hemi
Ford V8 221-302, 351W
Ford V8 351C-400M
Ford V8 FE 352-428
Ford V8 429-460
Holden V8 252-308
Oldsmobile V8 400-403-425-455
Pontiac V8 265-455

Body
Diameter

842
842
842
842"
842
842
903"
903"
875
875
875
875
842
842"
842"

Body
Height

Standard
Standard
+.300”
Standard
+.300”
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard

Intake
Offset

Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center

Maximum EFForT RETRO-FIT HYDRAULIC ROLLER LIFTERS

A true high performance street lifter designed primarily for ease of maintenance and
reliability. Our number one selling hydraulic roller lifter. CNC machined bodies fitted
with a precision check ball internal valving to prevent lifter “pump up”. Great for mod-
erate high lift street strip and marine applications. Made in the USA! Sets of 8 pr.

AMC
Chevrolet

Chrysler
Ford

266

Application
AMC V8 304-401
Chevrolet V8 SB 265-400
Chevrolet V8 BB (Mark IV, Gen 5/6)
Chevrolet V8 348/409
Chrysler V8 BB B/RB/392-426 Hemi
Ford V8 221-302, 351W
Ford V8 351C-400M
Ford V8 FE 352-428
Ford V8 429-460

Body
Diameter

903"
842
842
842
903"
875
875
875"
875"

Body
Height

Standard
+.300
+.300

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Intake
Offset

Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center

Exhaust
Offset

Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center

Exhaust
Offset

Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center

Wheel
Diameter

.700”
.700”
.700”
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
.700”
700
700
.700”
.700”

Wheel
Diameter

700
700
700
700
.700”
700
700
.700”
.700”

STREET SERIES RETRO-FIT HYDRAULIC ROLLER LIFTERS

Designed for street performance enthusiast who want to upgrade to a hydraulic roller
camshaft. Manufactured to fit early or late model blocks, including blocks with tall
lifter bosses. Cold form technology shapes the body for durability. Carbonitride and
tempered for hardness. The roller wheel is hardened and tempered steel alloy. Heat-
treated stainless steel cross bars. High alloy steel tie bar buttons. Note: Specifically
designed for street applications to 6500 rpm. Made in the USA! Sets of 8 pr.

Seat
Height

2.661”
2.661”
2.661”
2.685”
2.661”
2.661”
2.661”
2.661”
2.661”
2.661”
2.661”
2.661”
2.661”
2.685"
2.685”

Weight (pr.)

314g
309g
309g
309g
314g
314g
332g
332g
332g
332g
332g
332g
314g
305g
3149

91460
91462
91164N
91166
91167
91364
91764
91767
91168
91168
91169
91169
91466H
91464
91466

Seat
Height

2.606”
2,618
2,618
2,618
2.606”
2.606”

2.606”
2.606”
2.606”

Weight (pr.)

313g
2689
2739
2689
313g
2869
2869
288g
288g

91774
91160
91161
91360
91774
91260
91260
91261
91261

Some items are not legal for sale or use on any pollution controlled motor vehicle



